(V) WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
1. WTI Series (Ceramic Type)
Range of Size: (0402(1005)~1008(2520))
Test Equipment: HP4286, 4287A & 4291B - For "Inductance" & "Q"
HP4287A & 8753E - For "SRF"
HP4287A, GOM-801G & 502BC - For "DCR"
Operating Temperature:  -40℃ ~+125℃
Applications

MARKING : Dot 3 indicates number of zeroes to be added.
(DOT 3：BLACK)
Part Numbering Systems
WTI- 0805 C - 68N J
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
(M: ±20%, K: ±10%, J: ±5%, G: ±2%)
                      INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
(i.e. 6N8: 6.8nH, 68N: 68nH, R68: 680nH)
MATERIAL
(Ceramic Core)
SIZE CODE
(0402(1005), 0603(1608), 0805(2012), 1008(2520))
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
WTI-0805C
WTI-1008C
SERIES Inductance (nH)
Color Figures Multiplier
WTI-0402C 1.00~68
WTI-0603C
Q (Min.)
15~25
I (Rated) (mA)
1360~100
20~65
1.60~390
2.70~4700
10.00~3900
700~100
600~90
1000~260
16~40
15~65
ID E N T IF IE R (G R AY )
C O L O R  C O D E
multiplier
1st
2nd
COLOR CODE
2
(b). UV glue cover type (Size: 0402(1005)~1008(2520))
L Q L Q
WTI-0402C-1N0 1.0 @ 250 K 16 @ 250 12.70 0.045 1360 1.02 77 1.02 69
WTI-0402C-1N9 1.9 @ 250 K 16 @ 250 11.30 0.070 1040 1.72 68 1.74 82
WTI-0402C-2N0 2.0 @ 250 K 16 @ 250 11.10 0.070 1040 1.93 54 1.93 75
WTI-0402C-2N2 2.2 @ 250 K 19 @ 250 10.80 0.070 960 2.19 59 2.23 100
WTI-0402C-2N4 2.4 @ 250 K 15 @ 250 10.50 0.070 790 2.24 51 2.27 68
WTI-0402C-2N7 2.7 @ 250 K 16 @ 250 10.40 0.120 640 2.23 42 2.25 61
WTI-0402C-3N3 3.3 @ 250 K   19 @ 250 7.00 0.066 840 3.10 65 3.12 87
WTI-0402C-3N6 3.6 @ 250 K , J 19 @ 250 6.80 0.066 840 3.56 45 3.62 71
WTI-0402C-3N9 3.9 @ 250 K , J 19 @ 250 5.80 0.066 840 3.89 50 4.00 75
WTI-0402C-4N3 4.3 @ 250 K , J 18 @ 250 6.00 0.091 700 4.19 47 4.30 71
WTI-0402C-4N7 4.7 @ 250 K , J 18 @ 250 4.70 0.130 640 4.55 48 4.68 68
WTI-0402C-5N1 5.1 @ 250 K , J 20 @ 250 4.80 0.083 800 5.15 56 5.25 82
WTI-0402C-5N6 5.6 @ 250 K , J 20 @ 250 4.80 0.083 760 5.16 54 5.28 81
WTI-0402C-6N2 6.2 @ 250 K , J 20 @ 250 4.80 0.083 760 6.16 52 6.37 76
WTI-0402C-6N8 6.8 @ 250 K , J 20 @ 250 4.80 0.083 680 6.56 63 6.93 78
WTI-0402C-7N5 7.5 @ 250 K , J 22 @ 250 4.80 0.104 680 7.91 60 8.22 88
WTI-0402C-8N2 8.2 @ 250 K , J 22 @ 250 4.40 0.104 680 8.50 57 8.85 84
WTI-0402C-8N7 8.7 @ 250 K , J 18 @ 250 4.10 0.200 480 8.78 54 9.21 73
WTI-0402C-9N0 9.0 @ 250 K , J 22 @ 250 4.16 0.104 680 9.07 62 9.53 78
WTI-0402C-9N5 9.5 @ 250 K , J 18 @ 250 4.00 0.200 480 9.42 54 9.98 69
WTI-0402C-10N 10 @ 250 K , J , G 21 @ 250 3.90 0.195 480 9.80 50 10.10 67
WTI-0402C-11N 11 @ 250 K , J , G 24 @ 250 3.68 0.120 640 10.70 52 11.20 78
WTI-0402C-12N 12 @ 250 K , J , G 24 @ 250 3.60 0.120 640 11.90 53 12.70 71
WTI-0402C-13N 13 @ 250 K , J , G 24 @ 250 3.45 0.210 440 13.40 51 14.60 57
WTI-0402C-15N 15 @ 250 K , J , G 24 @ 250 3.28 0.172 560 14.60 55 15.50 77
WTI-0402C-16N 16 @ 250 K , J , G 24 @ 250 3.10 0.220 560 16.60 46 18.80 47
WTI-0402C-18N 18 @ 250 K , J , G 25 @ 250 3.10 0.230 420 18.30 57 20.30 62
WTI-0402C-19N 19 @ 250 K , J , G 24 @ 250 3.04 0.202 480 19.10 50 21.10 67
WTI-0402C-20N 20 @ 250 K , J , G 25 @ 250 3.00 0.250 420 20.70 52 23.70 53
WTI-0402C-22N 22 @ 250 K , J , G 25 @ 250 2.80 0.300 400 23.20 53 26.80 53
WTI-0402C-23N 23 @ 250 K , J , G 24 @ 250 2.72 0.300 400 23.80 49 26.90 64
WTI-0402C-24N 24 @ 250 K , J , G 25 @ 250 2.70 0.300 400 25.10 51 29.50 50
WTI-0402C-27N 27 @ 250 K , J , G 24 @ 250 2.48 0.300 400 28.70 49 33.50 63
WTI-0402C-30N 30 @ 250 K , J , G 25 @ 250 2.35 0.350 400 31.10 46 38.50 39
WTI-0402C-33N 33 @ 250 K , J , G 24 @ 250 2.35 0.350 400 34.90 31 41.70 32
WTI-0402C-36N 36 @ 250 K , J , G 24 @ 250 2.32 0.440 320 39.50 44 48.40 53
WTI-0402C-39N 39 @ 250 K , J , G 25 @ 250 2.10 0.550 200 41.70 47 50.20 45
WTI-0402C-40N 40 @ 250 K , J , G 24 @ 250 2.24 0.500 320 39.00 44 47.40 33
WTI-0402C-43N 43 @ 250 K , J , G 25 @ 250 2.03 0.810 100 45.80 46 61.60 34
WTI-0402C-47N 47 @ 250 K , J , G 25 @ 250 2.10 0.830 150 50.00 38 55.80 37
WTI-0402C-51N 51 @ 250 K , J , G 25 @ 250 1.75 0.820 100 50.40 47 59.40 37
WTI-0402C-56N 56 @ 250 K , J , G 25 @ 250 1.76 0.970 100 57.40 49 72.40 40
WTI-0402C-68N 68 @ 250 K , J , G 22 @ 250 1.62 1.120 100 69.60 45 83.40 38
1.7GHzSRF (Min.)
(GHz)
DCR
Ω (Max.)

In
du
ct
an
ce
(n
H
)
TYPICAL L vs FREQUENCY
Frequency(MHz)
(V) WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
1(b). WTI Series (UV glue cover)  (Size: 0402(1005)~1008(2520))
Rating Curves
L (nH) Inductance Q (Min.) SRF (Min.) DCR Rated Current Color
@ _MHz Tolerance @ _MHz (GHz) Ω (Max.) (mA) Code
WTI-0603C-1N6 1.6 @ 250 K , J 24 @ 250 12.500 0.030 700 Black
WTI-0603C-1N8 1.8 @ 250 K , J 16 @ 250 12.500 0.045 700 Brown
WTI-0603C-2N1 2.1 @ 250 K , J 20 @ 250 5.800 0.050 700 Red
WTI-0603C-2N2 2.2 @ 250 K , J 20 @ 250 5.800 0.050 700 Orange
WTI-0603C-3N3 3.3 @ 250 K , J 20 @ 250 5.500 0.070 700 Violet
WTI-0603C-3N6 3.6 @ 250 K , J 22 @ 250 5.900 0.063 700 Red
WTI-0603C-3N9 3.9 @ 250 K , J 22 @ 250 6.900 0.080 700 Orange
WTI-0603C-4N3 4.3 @ 250 K , J 22 @ 250 5.900 0.063 700 Yellow
WTI-0603C-4N7 4.7 @ 250 K , J 20 @ 250 5.800 0.116 700 Green
WTI-0603C-5N1 5.1 @ 250 K , J 20 @ 250 5.700 0.140 700 Blue
WTI-0603C-5N6 5.6 @ 250 K , J , G 20 @ 250 5.800 0.150 700 Gray
WTI-0603C-6N1 6.1 @ 250 K , J , G 25 @ 250 5.800 0.110 700 White
WTI-0603C-6N8 6.8 @ 250 K , J , G 27 @ 250 5.800 0.110 700 Violet
WTI-0603C-7N5 7.5 @ 250 K , J , G 28 @ 250 4.800 0.106 700 Gray
WTI-0603C-8N2 8.2 @ 250 K , J , G 25 @ 250 5.800 0.120 700 Black
WTI-0603C-8N4 8.4 @ 250 K , J , G 28 @ 250 4.600 0.109 700 Red
WTI-0603C-8N5 8.5 @ 250 K , J , G 28 @ 250 4.600 0.109 700 Red
WTI-0603C-8N7 8.7 @ 250 J , G 28 @ 250 4.600 0.109 700 White
WTI-0603C-9N5 9.5 @ 250 J , G 28 @ 250 5.400 0.135 700 Black
WTI-0603C-10N 10 @ 250 J , G 31 @ 250 4.800 0.130 700 Brown
WTI-0603C-11N 11 @ 250 J , G 33 @ 250 4.000 0.086 700 Red
WTI-0603C-12N 12 @ 250 J , G 35 @ 250 4.000 0.130 700 Orange
WTI-0603C-14N 14 @ 250 J , G 35 @ 250 4.000 0.170 700 Brown
WTI-0603C-15N 15 @ 250 J , G 35 @ 250 4.000 0.170 700 Yellow
WTI-0603C-16N 16 @ 250 J , G 34 @ 250 3.300 0.104 700 Green
WTI-0603C-18N 18 @ 250 J , G 35 @ 250 3.100 0.170 700 Blue
WTI-0603C-22N 22 @ 250 J , G 38 @ 250 3.000 0.190 700 Violet
WTI-0603C-24N 24 @ 250 J , G 37 @ 250 2.650 0.135 700 Gary
WTI-0603C-27N 27 @ 250 J , G 40 @ 250 2.800 0.220 600 White
WTI-0603C-30N 30 @ 250 J , G 37 @ 250 2.250 0.144 600 Black
WTI-0603C-33N 33 @ 250 J , G 40 @ 250 2.300 0.220 600 Brown
WTI-0603C-36N 36 @ 250 J , G 38 @ 250 2.080 0.250 600 Red
WTI-0603C-39N 39 @ 250 J , G 40 @ 250 2.200 0.250 600 Orange
WTI-0603C-43N 43 @ 250 J , G 39 @ 250 2.000 0.280 600 Yellow
WTI-0603C-47N 47 @ 200 J , G 38 @ 200 2.000 0.280 600 Green
WTI-0603C-56N 56 @ 200 J , G 38 @ 200 1.900 0.310 600 Blue
WTI-0603C-68N 68 @ 200 J , G 37 @ 200 1.700 0.340 600 Violet
WTI-0603C-72N 72 @ 150 J , G 34 @ 150 1.700 0.490 400 Gray
WTI-0603C-82N 82 @ 150 J , G 34 @ 150 1.700 0.540 400 White
WTI-0603C-R10 100 @ 150 J , G 34 @ 150 1.400 0.580 400 Black
WTI-0603C-R11 110 @ 150 J , G 32 @ 150 1.350 0.610 300 Brown
WTI-0603C-R12 120 @ 150 J , G 32 @ 150 1.300 0.650 300 Red
WTI-0603C-R15 150 @ 150 J , G 28 @ 150 0.990 0.920 280 Orange

)
Q
In
du
ct
an
ce
(n
H
)
(V) WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
1(b). WTI Series (UV glue cover)  (Size: 0402(1005)~1008(2520))
Rating Curves
L (nH) Inductance Q (Min.) SRF (Min.) DCR Rated Current Color
@ _MHz Tolerance @ _MHz (GHz) Ω (Max.) (mA) Code
WTI-0805C-2N7 2.7 @ 250 K , J 35 @ 1000 6.000 0.080 600 Brown
WTI-0805C-3N3 3.3 @ 250 K , J 50 @ 1500 7.900 0.080 600 Black
WTI-0805C-5N6 5.6 @ 250 K , J 65 @ 1000 5.500 0.080 600 Violet
WTI-0805C-6N8 6.8 @ 250 K , J 50 @ 1000 5.500 0.110 600 Brown
WTI-0805C-8N2 8.2 @ 250 K , J , G 50 @ 1000 4.700 0.120 600 Red
WTI-0805C-10N 10 @ 250 K , J , G 60 @ 500 4.200 0.100 600 Red
WTI-0805C-12N 12 @ 250 K , J , G 45 @ 500 4.000 0.150 600 Orange
WTI-0805C-15N 15 @ 250 K , J , G 50 @ 500 3.400 0.170 600 Yellow
WTI-0805C-18N 18 @ 250 K , J , G 50 @ 500 3.300 0.200 600 Green
WTI-0805C-22N 22 @ 250 K , J , G 55 @ 500 2.600 0.220 500 Blue
WTI-0805C-24N 24 @ 250 K , J , G 50 @ 500 2.000 0.220 500 Red
WTI-0805C-27N 27 @ 250 K , J , G 55 @ 500 2.500 0.250 500 Violet
WTI-0805C-33N 33 @ 250 K , J , G 60 @ 500 2.050 0.270 500 Gray
WTI-0805C-39N 39 @ 250 K , J , G 60 @ 500 2.000 0.290 500 White
WTI-0805C-47N 47 @ 200 K , J , G 60 @ 500 1.650 0.310 500 Black
WTI-0805C-56N 56 @ 200 K , J , G 60 @ 500 1.550 0.340 500 Brown
WTI-0805C-68N 68 @ 200 K , J , G 60 @ 500 1.450 0.380 500 Red
WTI-0805C-82N 82 @ 150 K , J , G 65 @ 500 1.300 0.420 400 Orange
WTI-0805C-R10 100 @ 150 K , J , G 65 @ 500 1.200 0.460 400 Yellow
WTI-0805C-R11 110 @ 150 K , J , G 50 @ 500 1.100 0.480 400 Violet
WTI-0805C-R12 120 @ 150 K , J , G 50 @ 250 1.100 0.510 400 Green
WTI-0805C-R15 150 @ 100 K , J , G 50 @ 250 0.920 0.560 400 Blue
WTI-0805C-R18 180 @ 100 K , J , G 50 @ 250 0.870 0.640 400 Violet
WTI-0805C-R22 220 @ 100 K , J , G 50 @ 250 0.850 0.700 400 Gray

H
)
1                                     10                                  100                                1000
1                                     10                                  100                                1000
   1                                      10                                      100                                    1000                                10000
   1                                         10                                      100                                    1000                                10000
   1                                        10                                      100                                     1000                                 10000   1                                        10                                      100                                     1000                                 10000
   1                                        10                                      100                                     1000                                 10000
   1                                        10                                      100                                     1000                                 10000
   1                                        10                                      100                                     1000                                 10000
(V) WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
1(b). WTI Series (UV glue cover)  (Size: 0402(1005)~1008(2520))
Rating Curves
L (nH) Inductance Q (Min.) SRF (Min.) DCR Rated Current
@ _MHz Tolerance @ _MHz (GHz) Ω (Max.) (mA) 1st 2nd Multiplier
WTI-1008C-10N 10 @ 50 M , K 50 @ 500 4.100 0.08 1000 Brown Black Black
WTI-1008C-12N 12 @ 50 M , K 50 @ 500 3.300 0.09 1000 Brown Red Black
WTI-1008C-15N 15 @ 50 M , K 50 @ 500 2.500 0.10 1000 Brown Green Black
WTI-1008C-18N 18 @ 50  K , J , G 50 @ 350 2.500 0.11 1000 Brown Gray Black
WTI-1008C-22N 22 @ 50  K , J , G 55 @ 350 2.400 0.12 1000 Red Red Black
WTI-1008C-27N 27 @ 50  K , J , G 55 @ 350 1.600 0.13 1000 Red Violet Black
WTI-1008C-33N 33 @ 50  K , J , G 60 @ 350 1.600 0.14 1000 Orange Orange Black
WTI-1008C-39N 39 @ 50  K , J , G 60 @ 350 1.500 0.15 1000 Orange White Black
WTI-1008C-47N 47 @ 50  K , J , G 65 @ 350 1.500 0.16 1000 Yellow Violet Black
WTI-1008C-56N 56 @ 50  K , J , G 65 @ 350 1.300 0.18 1000 Green Blue Black
WTI-1008C-68N 68 @ 50  K , J , G 65 @ 350 1.300 0.20 1000 Blue Gray Black
WTI-1008C-82N 82 @ 50  K , J , G 60 @ 350 1.000 0.22 1000 Gray Red Black
WTI-1008C-R10 100 @ 25  K , J , G 60 @ 350 1.000 0.56 650 Brown Black Brown
WTI-1008C-R12 120 @ 25  K , J , G 60 @ 350 0.950 0.63 650 Brown Red Brown
WTI-1008C-R15 150 @ 25  K , J , G 45 @ 100 0.850 0.70 580 Brown Green Brown
WTI-1008C-R18 180 @ 25  K , J , G 45 @ 100 0.750 0.77 620 Brown Gray Brown
WTI-1008C-R22 220 @ 25  K , J , G 45 @ 100 0.700 0.84 500 Red Red Brown
WTI-1008C-R27 270 @ 25  K , J , G 45 @ 100 0.600 0.91 500 Red Violet Brown
WTI-1008C-R33 330 @ 25  K , J , G 45 @ 100 0.570 1.05 450 Orange Orange Brown
WTI-1008C-R36 360 @ 25  K , J , G 40 @ 100 0.500 1.05 660 Orange Blue Brown
WTI-1008C-R39 390 @ 25  K , J , G 45 @ 100 0.500 1.12 470 Orange White Brown
WTI-1008C-R47 470 @ 25  K , J , G 45 @ 100 0.450 1.19 470 Yellow Violet Brown
WTI-1008C-R56 560 @ 25  K , J , G 45 @ 100 0.415 1.33 400 Green Blue Brown
WTI-1008C-R62 620 @ 25  K , J , G 45 @ 100 0.375 1.40 300 Blue Red Brown
WTI-1008C-R68 680 @ 25  K , J , G 45 @ 100 0.375 1.47 400 Blue Gray Brown
WTI-1008C-R75 750 @ 25  K , J , G 45 @ 100 0.360 1.54 360 Violet Green Brown
WTI-1008C-R82 820 @ 25  K , J , G 45 @ 100 0.350 1.61 400 Gray Red Brown
WTI-1008C-R91 910 @ 25  K , J , G 35 @ 50 0.320 1.68 380 White Brown Brown
WTI-1008C-1R0 1000 @ 25  K , J , G 35 @ 50 0.290 1.75 370 Brown Black Red
WTI-1008C-1R2 1200 @ 7.9  K , J , G 35 @ 50 0.250 2.00 310 Brown Red Red
WTI-1008C-1R5 1500 @ 7.9  K , J , G 28 @ 50 0.200 2.30 330 Brown Green Red
WTI-1008C-1R8 1800 @ 7.9  K , J , G 28 @ 50 0.160 2.60 300 Brown Gray Red
WTI-1008C-2R2 2200 @ 7.9  K , J , G 28 @ 50 0.160 2.80 280 Red Red Red
WTI-1008C-2R7 2700 @ 7.9  K , J , G 22 @ 25 0.140 3.20 290 Red Violet Red
WTI-1008C-3R3 3300 @ 7.9  K , J , G 22 @ 25 0.110 3.40 290 Orange Orange Red
WTI-1008C-3R9 3900 @ 7.9  K , J , G 20 @ 25 0.100 3.60 260 Orange White Red
Part No. Color Code
11
(V) WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
1(b). WTI Series (UV glue cover)  (Size: 0402(1005)~1008(2520))